
Fulton County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-0404 Name:

Status:Type: CM Action Item - Open &
Responsible Government

Passed

File created: In control:4/21/2021 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:6/2/2021 6/2/2021

Title: Request approval to amend an existing contract - Finance Department, 19RFP10172019C-BKJ,
Health Benefits Consulting in the amount of $180,000.00 with Segal Company, Inc. (Atlanta, GA) to
amend the scope of work to include benefits claims audit services for the Anthem medical and
pharmacy plans, Aetna dental PPO, and Kaiser HMO plan. Effective upon BOC approval.
(APPROVED)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. EXHIBIT I - CONTRACT AMENDMENT FORM SEGAL, 2. Exhibit II - Case for Claims Audit, 3.
2021-0404

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners6/2/2021 1 Pass

Fulton County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

